



Baron Infotech Limited

1-8-313, 4th Floor, Linus Building,
Chiran Fort Lane, Begumpet, Secunderabad.
Tel : 040-32492514
E-mail : info@baroninfotech.com
URL : www.baroninfotech.com

BARON INFOTECH LIMITED					
1-8-313, 4th Floor, Linus Building, Chiran Fort Lane, Begumpet, Secunderabad-500003					
UN AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2012					
PART I				(Amt. in Lakhs)	
S. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			YEAR ENDED
		30.09.2012	30.06.2012	30.09.2011	30.06.2012 (AUDITED)
1	Income From Operations				
	(a) Net Sales / Income from operations	1.21	14.52	5.20	35.12
	(Net Excise duty)	-	-	-	-
	Total Income from operations(net)	1.21	14.52	5.20	35.12
2	Expenses				
	(a) Increase/(Decrease) in Stock	-	-	-	-
	(b) Payment to Trainers & Staff	1.44	3.33	3.15	12.68
	(c) Administrative and other Expenses	2.12	12.13	0.83	35.15
	(d) Depreciation	0.65	0.65	0.65	2.60
	Total Expenses	4.21	16.11	4.63	50.43
	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Finance Costs and				
3	Exceptional Items (1-2)	(3.00)	(1.59)	0.57	(15.31)
4	Other Income	0.40	0.35	0.55	2.00
5	Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs(3+4)	(2.60)	(1.24)	1.12	(13.31)
6	Finance Costs	-	-	-	-
7	Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	(2.60)	(1.24)	1.12	(13.31)
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
9	Profit from Ordinary Activities before tax (7-8)	(2.60)	(1.24)	1.12	(13.31)
10	Tax expense	-	-	-	-
11	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	(2.60)	(1.24)	1.12	(13.31)
12	Extraordinary Items	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit for the Period (11-12)	(2.60)	(1.24)	1.12	(13.31)
14	Paid-up equity share capital ,Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each	1,020.00	1,020.00	1,020.00	1,020.00
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	(704.22)	(704.22)	(690.91)	(704.22)
16	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs.10/-)				
	(a) Basic	(0.03)	(0.01)	0.01	(0.13)
	(b) Diluted	(0.03)	(0.01)	0.01	(0.13)

PART II					
A	PARTICULARS OF SHARE HOLDING				
1	Public Shareholding				
	-No. of shares	8,930,800	8,930,800	8,930,800.00	8,930,800
	-Percentage of Shareholding (%)	87.56	87.56	87.56%	87.56
2	Promoters and promoter group shareholding				
	a) Pledged/Encumbered				
	-Number of shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	-Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoters and promoter group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	-Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	b) Non-encumbered				
	-Number of Shares	1,269,200	1,269,200	1,269,200	1,269,200
	-Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoters and promoter group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
	-Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	12.44	12.44	12.44	12.44

B	Particulars	3 Months Ended (30.09.2012)
	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	Nil
	Received during the quarter	Nil
	Disposed of during the quarter	Nil
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	Nil

Notes:

- 1) The above figures of previous periods have been restated wherever necessary, to make them comparable
- 2) Audit Committee reviewed the above results. The board of directors at its board meeting held on 14/11/2012 approved the above results and its release. The statutory auditors of the company have carried out limited review for the quarter ended 30th September, 2012.

DATE:14/11/2012
PLACE: Hyderabad

For and on Behalf of the Board

Director

